The School Board of Broward County
bivision of Facilities and Construction Management

Change Order Summary

Facility Name: Lanier-James Educaticn Center Date: 02/01/13
Project Title: Project #: P.000077
F.K.A./P# 0405-99-01
Contractor: Lemartec Engineering and Construction Corporation
Consultant: Zyscovich, Inc.
Sub Consultants:
Mechanical:
Structural:
Electrical;
Plumbing:
Civil Engineer:
Landscape:
Original Contract
Amount $7,832,004
Change Order
Allowance (from
PFA) $1.397.440
Change Order Htems
Consultant Error: $29.142 0.37% of original contract amount
Consultant Omission: $56,225 0.72% of original contract amount
Owner Request: _ -$906,191 credit -11.57% of original contract amount
Unforeseen: $139,033 1.78% of original contract amount
Subtotal: -$681,791 -8.71% of original contract amount
Construction Change
Directives
Consuitant Error: 0.00% of original contract amount
Consultant Omission: 0.00% of original contract amount
Owner Request: 0.00% of original contract amount
Unforeseen: 0.00% of original contract amount
Subtotal: 30 0.00% of original contract amount
Total: -$681,791 -8.71% of original contract amount
Change Order: A written order to the contractor signed by the Superintendent and approved by the School

Board and the architect, issued after the execution of the contract, authorizing a change in the
work or an adjustment in the contract sum or the contract time as originally defined by the
contract documents.

Construction Change |A written order o the contractor signed by the Superintendent and the architect, issued after the

Directive:

axecution of the conlract, authorizing a change in the work or an adjustment of the contract
sum or the contract time as defined by the contract documents. This directive is utilized when
the parties cannot mutually agree upon the change. After execution of the work or an
agreement between the parties, the change directive is brought back to the School Board for
their approval at the next available meeting.

rev. 7/8/10




NIRRT

§ O | Qv

“mehiek 32d10 21y ARPOLLLLLDIOE V1 By 5§ LISELY RS
g 2 pue aded oo pRERLILD gy o) BEEII] CLEIEAS aflt g Funsie

SA] ) UDIIA0E0D 1 DY O3 0 0 W BE] Ko bonsanl s o nonippy

soed gy op s | c-gq avenasup o) Bupgeed g@p) sjepueye)y
aF B0 ages ao) el 7 map) k| Turaed 4@ o epuery o) anueos

DIEUL top e b7 A RS ORI IS 6] 2T T] PR 33091 g )
TP DU per UDATEDO] JBUL] LF PRI RN DRI T PUDIISED

a1 ypa wapgoud  panzas wandiasap i) ) dod sauap Aadoad agy wsons
LY, CSIOBUAB0T 1200 St g laed S8 panss Sang a v spe deadogd gy
iz uoclaagop edap dyp [Iay SDIDUDISISKIIUY DA DU 1et] prodey Heip) e pus

Asaans o

anusuenaid oy Fuump PR AsEp SR B AR Myl 0 saueprnog

{E1[DE DU HOIDIDP 01 Jopac up pRrapdunad ynseasas pie Juddaing jpao i ippy

T IPHD, Y LR3I

Jwambay Uy

ARLELISLECR Ty MDD L

EGTEALLIO. ) UOEIIIELIG

oy pae Houesnidoy] sauen 0 O] OLOTTOTN 200

[ESHAT TSR M TREN N i

FRAE puE ...qc._houc:.i:m_ DOLILILGT] 1 58514 OIOTTTe 200

GRG0 ) UBIIISTo, )

Ty pue Juissocniieg oomnws | 0 GHG 01 SESETOe LD

ITTLPE

P S LY SUDISURLEIE R0 Gl P SEU L TR 2

L1 PHLLS SUOSEIWE DL U5 M 3] SO0 31 B 5 g, o ST 180 81

:Gﬁ.....—cﬁc O ) EOTTDILEIG

Jo T Tyl e sy gy aded e pamdones | gl o (40 1208 sy gy LUISSITUEY JUB) STy iy pue Fueasmeiug soueeary I FOECTY | ths
CAarniboach SML {0 MELBAND EEANIO0E M WA i
AL DE]T D] BULIEACIND 3]1am SEEAAJSED PAIAAGISLS (UOIIPUOD UIGSMIOIUT] WOER LI,y BOIIDIISUS )
UERSAE SREUITAD SIS ) 1 UN0] SD30) [RIE €005 [0 (esadsip pue peamooyy LONIPLL, BIISIIONE] FOF Pt Fucioaurdus] dareun| 4 SITUEE 00Z/S17Y 0
‘s Ay oFuumap
AU DU EIEAL SUS]ISIUN PUE Suigd 1) Uo LMDYS JOU SEM WSEY YINED SI |
“PIDE) JEDSEY TLY IDPANY SUOLEPUNU] DJOLOUOS po pEavtudy] hpsyouy ot sy
puiygey pajudo] ddid pus wiseg g Juisixd saowdy adirE gy aou ppe pue | o8 HUOEAI S DOEDILE )
RUNSTED D) FIEPOCIODAL ) J3PI0 W K172 FELY) DNT OIED U] DIIMLLS 13 MES HOITIPIL, 3 UdRNRI0] U cuF il Furdurdug] JL17) 0 NLE'01S GOUTAS1TL LOD
SUBLTPEOD AU U1 U DA
PR A PRI e PAIBAGISI Das BTk socluni Fanppng o aunipauap el ) BORANESI, )
Al Fpangy waans 2yt FUPEIGG o] 3300098 108 Qa0dLus) fu Lanepersg MOy RADSIILI U Jo¥ prie Aunaouzfuyg sayreus] n £io% GOOTISLTT 1
uwenjeliazsogy UUSED Y e BIB LN ¥ R THHCY HEQ RPIO
UM | sy Sdueyy pruog  2fueyy
ARE1aE,] TNISING] USTULDEAOLEILT] MON HD 02 jauase oy
ISELN Ll 18 BTN POZEN'LS 164718974 ] GUUTIG1 IS0 IV WS RNy DONEDIE] SOUE[ D10 HH6as 0t
oG PapUMNTE SRueyy MLy sadungy 500 WL IABIUT) JUEN B0y
JaLNH Y sAE(] A4, [CITA i LITEITTe) Jtueky A faaliogg

Bunsry ppaQ 28uey)) S0j01d

opsT-1zE (bGL)
ZIEEE BPLXOLY ‘S eprapne ] 110

e,

R
S )
LD oF 1" AS 0641 574
JUAWRBRUEA] WO TIINLIISW0 ) PUR SANDE] Jo wOSIAK]

EPLIGL] ‘A3uns ) pIesotg Jo pJeog 00Hag ay],




ECTRI R ATHETN

g0 g ol S10Emzm

doap ioap £ % Y B g’y pownsse) ped Tuippiag
Ak 24y AL YA o Juseinba poe segey pasoedte 1opio adueya i
U [T D810 Zad SARa0) a8ueyy pracaddy Su ur popr St war siem 1) wanLedie:y usnonsL 3}
pike) *y g Sapagy aREy 1 poaoadde pue psanlog weisum s ) SARD PudED § WO, Y LBOSRHITU | Ty [l AULnaudiy) o @ TS [ RTREM Ty BT
CALIEY k3 VH SUOTHEILD Y (RIDUEDEY POPUDING] D03 03 EF1 SH] Samm a) g o

Lan S aRTRID S 0FIE 0] posSIya ST ek g s gu Ju el L RouT

"y ARACY OG0T LY eIy W) Ak(agp asposal o) suielay eda) poe

praaps g et duenndsar souy Suadond Jo uoniea) gl remisue s v Ay worerolin y NI, )
pasngs AR|ag] SARR JEPUDIED D)GESHDtOn-Eon | g S S0 IR0 Hj| 9%E300| LOTALI ) D BRI VY put Tuioownduyg aduRw 3 s D10zl sou
BIS'IE
“AZAMNS Lok ST|IISE LG LAWDLS TOL SEM 1] RO W IS §T S Slpesa wonsodio ) tononsn
SEL A PUNG] SEA SROYUEL U], SR B W op iy pue dop aou s apaog HOIPLIG, ) D2 [ oy prit Buredndiey) popRe o {I51E BlOTThen  rol
REWTS
= TIEE TR R
DUf] UIE JHULGE SEAL 3[CUREL SUOHEM UL O PURCIRIAPUN FUESIND Uy PLES YA woecingy megssu )
CEE 2| 40 U L0021k 0k T30 ] SO LY SU ML L FEEIND M) UOIFS UL WEFLE ) F4 LS pu Teanow Tuzp aauEw7 0 LRL'TY DEOTA b0 EOi
VoL Lk
0L [0 005 Sy a0 S1 20R[HDF PUE JRAHELL ILRHNYUN D[EunuL Y
1] e 0a) BULkarFiat] (e[ | EpET ] B0 B et SIEL 0 S]LERY
I PUE pRSE] TRAANE A IE TRIIL NI @M T U e 03 jpedies pun
1R 1 T e paacacdi |0 pued sina gog iodiug {paes S0 gy g
JPOIEIIRT ) INIEARIND WKLY [ELEEUE SRS s 1309 ool fusul agge
FIE Ay DALY FIERNE G A payseduen A qropoeg pue (doop 1595 4 X 1y EIHE0LL 3 Bt B0 )
oaenbs Pogs Ponnssel prd S| sogdq ade yanwsp o) patadimbs pue ey ELOHJIPELD, 3 RIBDER 1y s prie dusawiduyy oo 0 TETCIE BlotTwTe oo
"7 K RPLSRUE SHEIMIA0R |SEAUGD DY) Lo BIEDPUL BHIEDG] ] LWL W91 p
Alfe i Sl rop uoneaotp oy Sunped g3y oppue g o o0 e [T AN E T I WA P TV
sapgintod o4 o1 penelpe uoneso| g oy opeied po Sanp Funsms oy swmopey 1sanbay satmgy auyg pue Junaowdee) smaes| u HEE P BHOTITOTE Lot
wapeleiasag LIS LU RN H apuaINy L Y] ] Ty
uvmis,  SAEQ ailiey 7y plengp  afey

ATEIE 3 FUSING SHOWRCTNEIOT MAN 1D (00135 jumtsepday]

180, yaanay 18 % 000 WU ZER LY 16018078 8 GOOTI6HER WV S) Jawia)y GolEaNpT sore-iaue 10665010

BT ILER TOEIGY

ey [ELEHU Y swiuel ) MELR POEIID Y

LS ) sAug) [U=EIEN DLy e ] " [ealdngy ey Ay ool




For|er | momsy

g Joy oy

TIOTETG]

“PRAIEE “; | JOU SLUP I[V DY, U] BADY 01 ULy LY woyp eueyy
“IDELIEDD JENE LY

DAL UL ICRE D3940 LA FIEDWU LIOT D31AI0E A0 A PRLITIPPE L0 L0 D00y

SU1 SAENMGLLDE 19020 DF0EYD iy sTulsep preods oyl un wsoyy wou aduad s
B} ._:_.:..\_ PRI PR TSRS A z::u,.ﬂxu_ S O S TR PO .\A_n.“:_n_mv._w
w.__._zu_ AETUb=F PO LI L "t :O_._m‘_sn_h:o W=7 B3 S0o S2ASd[
PO UL E= g QLRI IGRE L0 "B pia AN LDLI- 4 JELEGUEENE DU LSUT P gsiean, b
A R € SLUEE 0] (e ey A

Apddns sipp paap o) pnonn pos gz e o popaoad sdoeaeap [unusayn asoygey

I G 01 HOA (7 [ Ul 1-p g8 v 0y Apdng 30y qnroaes peonpadgs siuegy

SATCH |RLCIEHE e (A Aa) JOpIRI00 ) [ERIEIDCY S| SR A3 w0
AU 10| WIS ) of Doy araue duo poap Auedieen 10 ey e

L] LG U _V,U_u | _.._n:_ |sprpd ERtUIEAIT —u:G :rmD ALY RN 0_.._- 4375

[ERIIEEEH EEATELY )

LI ) L 34 18]

RIS R T

LIHIPLAT ) W55 ]

wontaodio ) wopan e

¥ put FWLEAUAUT] dIEIWED )

LT A R LTI ENN EAEIE Y

L7y P FeLaanedug] 33

uopzrodion y uenmLENo )

Rray pue Bunsanrdy] aopey

ERTH LR R TR

Gl Jpue BuLnouduy] popeun;

i [CINE

& FAN N

3 Loy

110241720 A

L)

TI0ZE 120 L0

g Lok

LEUTEHS

PAL D4y o ALk B e Ad s dgdeddodm

[EUERLI B U0 DPYELIISEED LU 2108 3104 SUBIIPLAD P10 LDEL 4] frEs
Annaad ougy o) o eI pE ANy CEDIE S1) YEIOIYL IDAD) AR WIELDE 0] H[EA
wernsapad sl TULAIfE 003U O IIIGD 1SAMEIN0S DL 00U FEAI NS DfE 01 odpa
AU BILL T B PR (I O N A g JEa SIEAIE DU Baoja) TOLEA s

T psens of Usop | pe ooy o opitd dursogie sed ) ol Jes At sy
tappaics dood wnpue

TOLAIDE Jub i SUAY STULA LI LI0D3S DUYp LG WAADES LITRLE LI)EAL L] JEY) [R50
SOPREEEOD P CARALZPANE SEM LSRG | TIN DAEDIE0D Sem 2

ST CSHUSARI 1A% gt DEL ey DAl SAL A B | D10 Ptk
adueu qenp cpseel 24U s auos e soceyeselyy joep Ay Ay paseyla
LLDD) [PRL] R BQYEan | g SR ISEXD DU 4E0) UL (pbg Ao ieaxmadie) ooy oy
AL D] O 3M0ADL Dy aoee v THISID UL O] LI IDIEA | Al TR

TLOLOE Lk DEA]

Lalh] m:r..c_v,u._uu:.u AU SUIDICGEY G 2T POREEML YEAL IZELL0D M| LaE H—D.:r—,.h.——ﬂcr-w.-d,
poppre Aouaii juyg ) DS s e poainhag s ot ppaosa aopesy ey e
POMIDEPUNOLE[11§ AJUC Y ACARIE] L3Es SUDISSOas Adtvnan1)aad pus (ddAeisad

S} AU DD BOBEDILE S00A3Id 31) o uobsaen U paunbal

ou sua uoizeuds oLy, ooyoR YR SPEPLEEE] PHE I3 Y LOTEonp

SPAE] 13Uy O) SR wtlnEapad Y pisse of nogezeundls oy pe) a0 pRy

HOIPEIG, 3 TS0 1]

HOIERIEY, Y HBANSI0|U; |

wanbay) mumy

GBI RN

yIy pik Fnedsusduy] ooranust

[T LIOFFILERSLE Y

0Zy prug Tl

SRLELET]

UEIEIdAG ) LR TS )

gy pue Fupmdendos| s

0 b3ETS

GLOTRO ] W

tluzious Ll Y0

alugiety ([ 90U

el wn:.—umﬂm

(U E-) I AT |

BT LTLY

1 DR RLYSETSY

LR AR shig] oy

Ne(] HIRA)
paeg  afuey

A iae,] FUnIsiesg s uTeanc] sk Ul [Lotyagy sy

s yasy 18 Yo (4 VUFTEELS 1oL L3 v HUBLIG] /S0 LIV G} HIUA0) LDNLTNG] S3eUE- 10110 JLEIED
sy UG afue) TORLIRLL, sadug,y EN N SIRC] IBRIIEIE Y JLIEN IHAILIL
ELTRITTIY 54l Tkl e, # e ey g




Ao oy

W g oty

UL
PRSI PR PIAMIN
DO PELY RGN 20T AR A IS SRR WAL Euiig)
AE PTG R TR LIV CTTERN
RUH 62D G | [ LIOGS RIUDY Y2[10E UACRITIS FOPLOUAT ADUdTIows oyl 0JLDu Dy JOLE] LSSy s Pk Bulnaurdiey] a0y N Gogs Py
PP Acp POAtnIdg Fa (1M SRAJEA JEIE DPIHNN OB P SIKHUNDOP IR
LT PUE ]| 27 stum BOrporLi Y HuI]MLL Sk )
TSR] IIUDIDN AT L RIEAL JO1] JOITLD O SIAJLA [IHOUDIIE UALL [[EISU] PUE UNIULE,| ULISSIEL] HIIPSUL ) (e o Feeasamiuly aannR| I HELTE 11070180 BUH
S
g b ST YN s SRUDEME DEIE SPNNUN KL S SIMTAINDE IR
Tty [ QU R, UMEsnpY) Lpppd e, Y DTS )
DLW EIIIAS L0 ot ABeraR i (RUGELIPRE sl JEISI IR YEIRD HSRINET PRI ) [y e Rucraaurdgg saueway M SUHS 1029180 Rl
RS LN SIEM T fAOMRD TEAEE PRUILIZIDE Sea 10 3RS & T MY
et SRR a0 g e vle 03 o) paadisap S)eueuae e some sy |
“Ltbest JE) sl ) ne sy
AL MART MLOALEDL A ALODD[A ], | MIRPOULIILEINT Of { | | LUOOE B SD]REanal ppy pSbay LMY ey pue Fesaurtig sk i LEeTE 11059150 $o0
SRRy FEAL3 SIS Tk P SR D] LRy
[EETTTLERY RO R TR TN TN
FUGISSE]D 7 Ul TLL{CED 4 4 e DR [QLESD baING] J1RIEL pre gEneit pbay 1 SEY pue Fuemaundug) 3op) 0 TR TUE91/80 B0
el 187, patpanads Aty pasanbs
P ik £3DU Sl s 7 PR A ST SPPALDE 2NN
BRI BNANNSLI )
LR JUanEda]) i ©F 05 SOWE) RIS Bes 7y sy T3 TR ) ey pul FUemaurduy) sapes-y n |l e
SULLLH O PLELGT AP |71 U0 | A THEUEL 3 0ok DIRIXNT) Bafhkry SHf
ST RUSHEIVTETRN
“SULEDEOD PUIGE Juf 310N 4L INIRALEES Op M) g Ty ) FLOTE R T ET] 6Ty pue Fuemourdug] nopELE-| o L | Loz s 66
LPTIS
ADARO] HIEA TEef ] DY) 050D B
) 0 LA TR ML ] Pasnen TIRenoo-1so T L] S 0] soeyy [T T AT T TR ER{ R TR
IDANG| NI Y] W] AeME 9] B Soud-po-uind amasor sed aound saupy LRIV UL LDy oy pu Furmaurdug) soneiuary N LS 1T0Zi5 e LU0
CUOLPETLELLD JP04 (7 | 1 DPRIEAR JIU 08 SIEHE 353U | S0 OIS, Y B DIS LG )
QOT U1 S04 7§ 0A) SURISAN AN UDADY b HINM s ays ey JLIE UEI R pue FuLnaurEuy) sakegan o HETE 11uzis120 Low
uutidiaaeagy [HTAYETTEN] AOEIEILO ) 1 apuzNg e g APy
I ERSH aflaey 3 paeng  ovueyy
Appaaee] FUIST L SIS UBIEDGT] Dy U0 |BeYas Jnsuoaeyday
e RS 1y Yo (1) PO L§ 6L 1§94 12 H002:61450 I I R Tosbsary
ELH affuey 160y R L a0} e
[t ps 1y HEIDR [ HE LN _.m:.,,..m.,.z.v DLULEs .m_.;.—unL aale g




Aol g rmamey

g o g i

“uaggagdeiy poaes zaludd gy SE pappe A ok

,m——nu_.»_ju_hm_ VOEINERSLIDD F4T WE e JITAL [T0) U_ucu ..ﬂL [ sl o v..nun.m—_._ﬂt DAL

LB R Bp aadcp o ougy -
LETRE LS sty dagp uepanl sticy -

VBT ML R oty BUg) - iyesdie ) totanassg

rackurE Uy SOREE JEISUL Pk LRIy JURLES] JUBIITERD, ) WLEY e Furpaurdieg oy N Bpp Ly 2l0zm1sen Uiy

i

“ARADE] SU) [0 (SRTp pue s jersa dene)
Seidsons s S sea 0k A T oA 10U i pan sty oo Aeids sy

ougealio 3 vogonnsoe;y

00| LR DU O) HIOMDIFED PUE gAY B PPy iy FEey P FupnawdEuy] st I LTS [oH
CEERAIHE ]y L gDt
m miu.:.:_uu.n FLEAL JIE SHIDLUNIOMN BOETHISECD JU| UE LGOS JRHE SBa los SIEE
EG:—EC_._._G;H— VIERAMIESLICE 3
‘i 2s0dnd- i sy ue SOl -1 21En0 | pue roppotad a0y sopeR ppy UGIEEIEY INE| L} upy e uraauiiuz oopsea) 1 o gzl sbn
Ao
] Lo BOHNDE D3R JIIY PN IO JE1 U Ays (o1 sy S asmgg,
HOEMILLI 3} B tan oy
SURIE MO QLGP ;T Py T LSS 3 IR IS ) iy peue Aty saumin ] 0 TR 00
TORROD DL
23] ApEsEaooN 1T NN SPUDUIND0P IDEITNWD T 10 MOUS FOU DDA SIDNEE aED1] |
L sin] 13 LUIINERSELE
"I LY SIS | Ly PRy UEAEFS LY TS ) Bry peir douastdus] aann 0 RN PLETS LD ehi
"SRR :....:u:._—v_:.._u DET 1 PPOTPILGE U DDA BUITIDR DPESIDENT DL,
WCIE LRI} OISy
.w._u:a..:mmzwnau Jie :_nF.l. ELULL Jhad] €3] SLELELE JICHLDPU D Dty LSSk it ) 10y grent u.w:._._uon:mn—.mh DDLTLLI] I vvv_w:r PO AL 610
TPTOEEDAIE TN SR DVEL LD DD ) WOEIRDOPE] STAE] AU [ DU o JEo
aprlaceil 03 15A00N) S FIRESHT DEE 1 ARG Siras 104 TPRUGPULYL 1330 PEY 3t SHY Y,
UBTIRINLIO Y Loapd el o,y
‘o sl 0unsa) pue oulp sed ousgAgiad|od gat-p RursiEs £ anbay gy [N et Anianot F] aRRLnT 1 uzE s PEOT/GLAL 40
HELLY
[GHTHILE R ] Ok Y LU TNy ' Aprapy Sy 2] JARC)
udMBg  SARC] adu paung)  adumg
g TSN E1 U] AR AR LI Bt jaLea e day
stalyoanay 1% % 00ty PO TER LS 1647 RO 6z (OVVE) 0118 UBIEANPY SuME-10MET] TheestFd
SIS papRiaINy aduty,y 10LEHES Y smiluey y ENAN DIRCT TRAIEED Y DULER] DUy

[RESHNGY YAR[] LS TEN JIERIETEN) [, it HEGEE ) SN A1) JECHVER]




oo () onamay

gy 23

Ty 24 Fuusn

SIUAPNTE 40) Lonooiud St spaoel pu pip sacdoues oy Tpoudlisop sy

“placdospy yunaed

b ) uapannsiy

S pue doog s1g g e sORILOTY WNUILINIE ) SUOISUDIXD (815U PUE Y5HILY EOEY BIEEGITRETIE ey prie Fuleaduduy] 035w n TIOT/ET L HLD
WHEWEIOE ¢ 7 U8 SIS S (MR P R
SANDEIBINY PuE sa0p0foad gy J DBy [R5 DU POIRY) I paanpeld 2
Burprg sop gy sBurseap jew o agy oams jumechinba Koo sa; oy sy
SPIOE] LB b ol 3w,y
SPUEGAENE AL DAIDEIIN] OPEPLILIELII G} SPILTH| YL UL SPAEK] IDIEL DAOLY wanbay U 134 poe Furesnndus] aaywan I 91615 TIOTETien LR
IERU RS
TUFIE L) OF WEHEPURA RS ) 219 huod sk
SpLoat (EDLIZD |3 LN DY ID31E 130t DUE AL PAUDe 2L sea aiis doulban o)
ISt R WL TR M=
ey 2onbaeel 541 G INAIDE JEDLIIDD DY MDY peanbay Uy ugy prie Apadtdy] sanes I PYANES TLuTs o OED
PIULLG SEa WXL
WL 2068 QIR W e U [eatnadp D31 o P IUW St ueumios g
“Addotin ot earEsgd sy UOIENIIIO .} BOBINGEIG,
ek FULIAL [0 TINPRDD MK NI ¢, UKD RUOEIPEE ALK (JEISUE PU GEIm USISEIA Y OIS0 J voy pre Fursasundz] sauenan) 0 zzug IOz Sy DI
SIS LA sHOS
D134 1 UMATLS TR SN BN CO[HED A Pra0inhing 2a3a NpIADpRIE pue Tuipuep sty ),
"R S |UD UL
DU 1 FUIPLE] 2U1 UHOL SPED] NIEMAPES B4l JOLIESD Bt ssodnd-fmue [C AL RERITEL RIS
DU LAY JOUP DU TR o EAIPE RS TULPULE S0 ¢ || RISUE PR g ST JELT] T RSOy sy pue Fusastnfusg saueie| o £85s TIoTE LS M0
ARy
Sudduysfeiguan o e aeuuns o) g adeweep woly Sodid pue dea Ays sy
1ol 1) PIPPE FEA LG FEOUIE ML OB QU] My U L0 e 341 qesidg
Feuclid pue digp AR DU 200 SIUMUDNIOP L0 ILIEGD S4E UYL IS0 Gu 5w DL L
LIBT3
uets ongeeed geep iy gy avopad) Buwdid Sy e saa03 [RIB0E (RS0 B sa g ranlbay gy &g preu Fuasadendzy smasius| 0 195
LS Uy AT b apuzxe AICY Hed AP
LE=SE N SAI] oy pawog ey y

AbE[12m2,] TR SI] SN AED0T] SAN UT e]e Jueisaatday

[SUG Y RALDY 18 % G PIE TR LS PALT I IS SUNTIG1 ST [V S Aa5ua ) uanes R OGS
sy PapumINg afuer) ) R0 saduLyy 500 21eg); 1R BUAEA ISR
[RIETIETRNY sS4k R juam) 1eh | 0 [CLILTEr] RN Ay oalorg



dugoag v

AT

EJUDLLIN D0

VISR ) B0 PRTIBUT o SEM —.—n.w e _ﬂpu _MO.:.:TU.— 1 D[RR ra0As DY g,

“adurctie sy ey ey

PR, | HaIouen- pasod oy [0 Jaawendd Bh1 e angi pos papEs-aaEsa g uoreikin 7y nusiysiey
B Jur UOIPPL 0)Y I8 JOIHELEE MU} SI5ILIERD WD DpIo STwegs My, MAEEIICY TR ) 19¢ pue Hrasa ey 081EIs| Il POy vigTsett £l
TarUIsues U via Funa) s
S, Cpoyaael JIe 4 ey Po|(1) DY 4L T UL 01T G JUCP SEM O0EALIND
Jeuos peoe seepd HoRonIEIeD iU 01 e EHEDLE AJ1DDL0M0 SeM D3] SHY
B, 2510 UONENE] § AL el RIelA, ) AT, )

DU YHLISUOD O] IOM BUXD 40] JORRAMOD S]] SORILEHED B adueys ol

14y P Auraaaeifitg an

PSENY srezivacrr 1o

D]k U huwﬁ_u“ A 81 MYIBIYNID IOy e uwn_T_:-Gu Ll _.Dn__b.nnm BN L s

e

_:U—:Um.::"—:.ﬁg._ DC._U,TC&;:U. pur m.hﬁ_- UU#EE.—W %EWDL IR LA I s

a4 (1 pue pordnomy seas Turppng a3 131]e ud|me sea wonoopod dukyFi sy

TP g LT AT W A LY
DU L ponda D03 WY 0| OFE SR U218 Lanyaaoad Funapyde) usjuls sy eoeplay sanbay sauagy Hyyy pue Funaowig aoiniue L LUETSEY THOTTiiy 110
TR L PR | A 1 B PORRE 208 I TEJUREIIOR OIS0

SUE LI BAE DR CRRRIELD 0 2o g pannbad D saou) pangipe a5y

I ERL HOUMIY ML) ML 331A105 e leichio } ponanasae
FIIE N DUESORILE] A [P IEE] AL BI0[ SERAUD T e Y ((RIS0E e g BOISSILECY LB NS} FINY o Feuaman Ty aaineaa| 1 NEadl] Tromeran 110
wastay y DT,y ' SPUAEXT] 1303 e ERTTS)
ERRIRR] SAL] adue)y paeeg)  afuwgy

Anerat, HUNSrey S]] AR B [0t ueua e day

YU 30

HH Yoy PULZES LS HEINEDES Ly GOUEB 150 (WY} 130y LaNEINPL S3uE-arueT] [

ey pApuMNE adunyy JECITCY] sadu 3 500 BlRg]; yHRIUL;Y FUEN] AL,

[ECITTNS] shug paasa | NHELRLY LN i [Eurdy EIEIONIVITETR ol



Jofe ] anIg

5 Jo oy adeg

EIIEEEM

I

162 1895 [EHLL HEREsy

[ HILO B R V6L 140 HEITIT T
i SR 08 LMY
1% HIERESATITT Y COEELS HT S NEY{TIY
fits ysanbay] 12U LE1'S 6% nisanhay aamg)
s TUmSEnUEy Juaso) L STy THOESEIUICY JULHIISUD )
I [ BL LTI T Y BB P

SARLEY] HE RSy ) SHIIF Jgrig) RN

ELFTH0 -8

SHGSY O 1O LS A
pradan pouenn saipsod B sE 204 SISEYRIN 13 1900¢] J0 powdaed 1y

BAJDEDM SPULLY
Tenacliey Yy O JagsUE 1 U] G ru e po 100w a1 e cefond axegay
ABLALCY 133030 SHL PO Rk € sk sTnag Ke ] SIELGTE ISR 330MC) 1351¢)
30 SNF0D St1 FAGT Gl OB BeE 111 C5 SUnT0H O 14 10 ek gl od s g,
SOOIV INAOANE A2V LS TVNOLLIGOY

Ryl Unw_.:uw—u IEPT BLL DL Y DAEE U SR Dsit]| .u_._.__._.::u._
pue .wﬁ:.—?ﬁw‘ HE] PPUE DRV DU I3y (DA 2L u.u-w_.__r.s—u P.nw ANYEA B0

TURUNID S2]T2NEI0A JDPIL DFLEUD SIYE IILIHE P 14] DU E114% IDULIDTE 1)

OETHET LTS IR R (e
G1H59'gyg 1o sTulaeg xe,
CESVE UL | § 0 L3P0 SEEYIAN| 13201(]

st BLbI Y HDILYES, )
SFULARS XU PLIE I5E2I0,0 ASUALY (D] L0 (61 THE"] Lo 140 10 Npal;

1sankiny MLy 9y U HRE SR R R L R o 68 LAY clomsnay Tl
uarplesag] UDREN] LA JETEAT T ! ANy Ry Ll T
unb AR ESHT] pieag  adue

AppEe,g FUBSIRG] LSH A0 ANNEITT MON 1 (MG udsepdey

JrsuTya 1% kTG OU'TEN LY 16471555 L BTG EICH LWV E]I9R) tOlean i) stief-1a1tey HiG6S0T0
SHELE praprlarssg adu [BITITILRY sofuely 500 SRS IRy PULEN ORI
IBEIIIL Y vAR] 1L13015,] LY KR i UGS Juep Ao, JRECILON]




